

THE NORTH CAROLINA DISPUTE RESOLUTION COMMISSION



The Honorable Christopher Bragg

Judge Christopher Bragg was appointed by Chief Justice Paul Newby as a Certified Superior Court Mediator. Judge Bragg received his undergraduate degree in English and criminal justice from NC Wesleyan College in 1983, and his JD from UNC-Chapel Hill in 1986. He has served as a Superior Court Judge, Chief District Court Judge, District Court Judge, ADA, and judge advocate for the US Marine Corps. He also serves as a Superior Court Emergency Judge. He became certified as a Superior Court Mediator in July 2019 and certified as a Family Financial Mediator in November 2019. Judge Bragg resides in Monroe, NC with his wife Kathy, and is the proud father of two adult children and grandfather of three.